

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

**REGION XII** 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

01 Mar 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 0 5 1, s. 2024

## CHANGE OF DATE OF DIVISION ROLL-OUT TRAINING ON BASIC MUSIC ELEMENTS FOR GRADES VII AND VIII

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 056, s. 2024, dated February 1, 2024, please be informed that the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the change of date of the Division Roll-out Training on Basic Music Elements for Grade VII and VIII which shall be conducted at Division Conference Hall from March 7-10, 2024 to March 12-14, 2024.

2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall <sub>remain</sub> in full force and in effect.

3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

Enclosure: None Reference: As Stated To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> Under the following subjects:

TRAINING MUSIC

CPD/DM- change of date of division roll-out training on basic music elements for grades vii and viii 0000/March 01, 2024



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent